
Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

CSA 1 Tamarack Water Infrastucture Replacement Bid Opening: 11/21/2024
24-15-C Scheduled Award Date: 1/7/2025

Bidders
1 DG Construction, Inc., 2167 Shaw Ave STE 115, Clovis CA 93611 Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors
2 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Avenue, Clovis CA 93611 Thompson Tank CVE Demolition Inc. Superior Tank Company U.S. Tank & Mechanical Services
3 West Valley Construction Company, Inc., 603 Campbell Technology Parkway, Campbell CA 95008 CorrPro Companies Inc. Compliance Solutions Corrpro Companies
4 Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc., 1477 Menlo Ave, Clovis CA 93611 Cathodic Protection Cal Valley Construction

US Tank & Mechanical Services Inc.

BASE BID ITEMS

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT F    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE 

(IN FIGURES)
TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

1 20,000 $ Supplemental Work 1.00$                  20,000.00$          $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00

2 1 LS Mobilization 101,150.50$        101,150.50$        $85,500.00 $85,500.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00

3 1 LS Traffic Control 10,000.00$          10,000.00$          $56,799.00 $56,799.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

4 1 LS Prepare & Implement Water Pollution Control Plan 2,500.00$           2,500.00$           $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

5 1 EA Construction Project Funding Sign 1,000.00$           1,000.00$           $720.00 $720.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

6 1 LS Job Site Management 15,000.00$          15,000.00$          $56,600.00 $56,600.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

7 1 LS Finish Project Site 4,000.00$           4,000.00$           $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

8 1 LS Clearing and Grubbing (exept New Tank site) 8,000.00$           8,000.00$           $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

9 1,000 LF Trench Rock Excavation less than 2' 45.00$                45,000.00$          $92.00 $92,000.00 $90.00 $90,000.00 $73.00 $73,000.00 $100.00 $100,000.00

10 1,000 LF Trench Rock Excavation more than 2' 65.00$                65,000.00$          $92.57 $92,570.00 $120.00 $120,000.00 $122.00 $122,000.00 $200.00 $200,000.00

11 4 EA Remove Fire Hydrant 1,800.00$           7,200.00$           $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

12 15 EA Remove Water Valve Boxes 900.00$              13,500.00$          $1,500.00 $22,500.00 $900.00 $13,500.00 $875.00 $13,125.00 $500.00 $7,500.00

13 1 EA Remove PRV Valve and box 2,000.00$           2,000.00$           $4,679.00 $4,679.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

14 42 EA Water Service Lateral Abandonment 300.00$              12,600.00$          $1,349.00 $56,658.00 $400.00 $16,800.00 $450.00 $18,900.00 $500.00 $21,000.00

15 200 LF 2" SDR 11 HDPE Pipe 60.00$                12,000.00$          $83.69 $16,738.00 $180.00 $36,000.00 $163.00 $32,600.00 $100.00 $20,000.00

16 55 LF 3" SDR 11 HDPE Pipe 70.00$                3,850.00$           $125.00 $6,875.00 $190.00 $10,450.00 $165.00 $9,075.00 $105.00 $5,775.00

17 2,115 LF 6" SDR 11 HDPE Pipe 100.00$              211,500.00$        $96.00 $203,040.00 $120.00 $253,800.00 $178.00 $376,470.00 $135.00 $285,525.00

18 540 LF 2" SDR 11 & 6" SDR 11 HDPE Pipe (Same trench) 110.00$              59,400.00$          $88.30 $47,682.00 $150.00 $81,000.00 $220.00 $118,800.00 $175.00 $94,500.00

19 117 LF 3" SDR 11 & 6" SDR 11 HDPE Pipe (Same trench) 115.00$              13,455.00$          $169.00 $19,773.00 $175.00 $20,475.00 $385.00 $45,045.00 $185.00 $21,645.00

20 3 EA 2" Gate Valve Assembly 2,000.00$           6,000.00$           $2,567.00 $7,701.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

21 3 EA 3" Gate Valve Assembly 2,500.00$           7,500.00$           $2,794.00 $8,382.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $2,300.00 $6,900.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00

22 12 EA 6" Gate Valve Assembly 3,500.00$           42,000.00$          $4,200.00 $50,400.00 $2,800.00 $33,600.00 $2,700.00 $32,400.00 $3,200.00 $38,400.00

23 1 EA 6" Blind Flange 500.00$              500.00$              $950.00 $950.00 $400.00 $400.00 $200.00 $200.00 $350.00 $350.00

24 2 EA 4" Pressure Reducing Valve w/ 1" bypass PRV 11,000.00$          22,000.00$          $11,467.00 $22,934.00 $22,600.00 $45,200.00 $24,000.00 $48,000.00 $23,000.00 $46,000.00

25 2 EA Pressure Reducing Valve Vault 18,000.00$          36,000.00$          $9,782.00 $19,564.00 $10,200.00 $20,400.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00

26 5 EA Fire Hydrant Assembly and Lateral 10,000.00$          50,000.00$          $14,227.00 $71,135.00 $12,800.00 $64,000.00 $14,000.00 $70,000.00 $12,000.00 $60,000.00

27 4 EA Bacteriological Sampling Station Assembly 7,000.00$           28,000.00$          $10,758.00 $43,032.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $8,500.00 $34,000.00 $7,000.00 $28,000.00

28 1 EA Air Release Valve Assembly 6,500.00$           6,500.00$           $7,720.00 $7,720.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

29 38 EA 1" Water Service Connection W/ Meter & Box 3,500.00$           133,000.00$        $3,205.00 $121,790.00 $3,600.00 $136,800.00 $3,750.00 $142,500.00 $7,000.00 $266,000.00

30 1 EA 2" Water Service Connection W/ Meter & Box & 2" PRV 
in box 4,500.00$           4,500.00$           $9,750.00 $9,750.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

31 3 EA 1" Water Service Connection W/ Meter & Box (APN 113-
211-08, 113-211-09, 113-211-10) 4,500.00$           13,500.00$          $10,900.00 $32,700.00 $13,800.00 $41,400.00 $5,700.00 $17,100.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00

32 3 EA 1" Service Connection W/ Meter Box @ Empty Lots 2,000.00$           6,000.00$           $2,985.00 $8,955.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,200.00 $9,600.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00

33 14 EA Service Lateral 1" Pressure Reducing Valve & Box 1,200.00$           16,800.00$          $2,560.00 $35,840.00 $2,000.00 $28,000.00 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,000.00 $28,000.00

34 12 EA Temporary Water Line Relocation (Detail 7/CD-2) 2,500.00$           30,000.00$          $4,700.00 $56,400.00 $6,700.00 $80,400.00 $4,600.00 $55,200.00 $6,500.00 $78,000.00

35 2 EA Service Sewer Bypass (Detail 6/CD-2) 2,000.00$           4,000.00$           $7,900.00 $15,800.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

36 248 TONS Permanent Trench Repair HMA 400.00$              99,200.00$          $348.00 $86,304.00 $450.00 $111,600.00 $445.00 $110,360.00 $280.00 $69,440.00

37 40 CY Cement Slurry Backflll 500.00$              20,000.00$          $563.00 $22,520.00 $540.00 $21,600.00 $830.00 $33,200.00 $1,000.00 $40,000.00

38 1 LS Miscellaneous Water System Operations 15,000.00$          15,000.00$          $17,850.00 $17,850.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00

39 1 LS Start-up and Testing 5,000.00$           5,000.00$           $20,900.00 $20,900.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Additive 1

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT F ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE 

(IN FIGURES)
TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

40 1 LS Clearing and Grubbing (New tank site) 4,000.00$           4,000.00$           $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

41 21 LF Construct Retaining Wall 2,000.00$           42,000.00$          $2,349.00 $49,329.00 $2,000.00 $42,000.00 $2,800.00 $58,800.00 $2,200.00 $46,200.00

42 1 LS Demolish and Haul Off Existing Water Storage Tank 50,000.00$          50,000.00$          $35,595.00 $35,595.00 $59,000.00 $59,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00

43 1 LS Water Storage Tank Foundation 70,000.00$          70,000.00$          $56,168.00 $56,168.00 $64,200.00 $64,200.00 $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00

44 1 LS Water Storage Tank Foundation Pad Preparation 30,000.00$          30,000.00$          $43,150.00 $43,150.00 $34,700.00 $34,700.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

45 1 LS Furnish and Install Water Storage Tank 160,000.00$        160,000.00$        $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $228,700.00 $228,700.00 $259,000.00 $259,000.00 $295,000.00 $295,000.00

46 1 LS Furnish and Install overflow line 5,500.00$           5,500.00$           $25,500.00 $25,500.00 $22,800.00 $22,800.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

47 40 LF 8" Dia. Fiber Roll (Straw Wattles) 7.00$                  280.00$              $86.40 $3,456.00 $70.00 $2,800.00 $56.00 $2,240.00 $60.00 $2,400.00

48 300 SF Rolled Erosion Control Product (Erosion Control Blanket 
Type B) 5.00$                  1,500.00$           $23.00 $6,900.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $11.00 $3,300.00

49 400 SF Hydroseed 0.70$                  280.00$              $6.60 $2,640.00 $9.00 $3,600.00 $11.00 $4,400.00 $8.00 $3,200.00

50 10 CY Rock Excavation (Existing tank site) 150.00$              1,500.00$           $2,065.00 $20,650.00 $525.00 $5,250.00 $1,300.00 $13,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00

Additive 2

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT F ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE 

(IN FIGURES)
TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

51 704 TON 1/2" Type A HMA (0.15' OVERLAY) 250.00$              176,000.00$        $196.00 $137,984.00 $200.00 $140,800.00 $224.00 $157,696.00 $234.00 $164,736.00

52 5 EA Adjust Sewer manhole lid to grade 1,900.00$           9,500.00$           $3,200.00 $16,000.00 $1,750.00 $8,750.00 $3,600.00 $18,000.00 $1,600.00 $8,000.00

53 30 CY F Shoulder backing 30.00$                900.00$              $607.80 $18,234.00 $350.00 $10,500.00 $775.00 $23,250.00 $690.00 $20,700.00

54 450 SY Cold plane (Driveways & Transition to road) 7.00$                  3,150.00$           $32.80 $14,760.00 $25.00 $11,250.00 $34.00 $15,300.00 $30.00 $13,500.00

55 313 SY Place HMA Misc Areas 40.00$                12,520.00$          $54.00 $16,902.00 $45.00 $14,085.00 $35.00 $10,955.00 $100.00 $31,300.00

56 5,000 $ Supplemental Work (Payment adjustments for price index 
fluctuations) 1.00$                  5,000.00$           $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE 1 + ADDITIVE 2 (BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 56)

F - Final Pay Item

1 2 3 4

Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc.DG Construction, Inc. Agee Construction Corporation West Valley Construction Company, Inc.

1 2 3 4

$1,152,655.50 $1,503,361.00 $1,773,925.00 $1,898,975.00 $2,078,735.00

Project: 
Contract No.:

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (ITEMS 1-39)

TOTAL ADDITIVE 1 (ITEMS 40-50)

Engineer's Estimate

$365,060.00

Engineer's Estimate

Engineer's Estimate

$243,236.00

$566,100.00

$1,724,785.50 $2,222,629.00 $2,480,960.00 $2,693,716.00 $2,888,071.00

1 2 3 4

$510,388.00 $516,650.00 $564,540.00

TOTAL ADDITIVE 2 (ITEMS 51-56) $207,070.00 $208,880.00 $190,385.00 $230,201.00

Page 1 of 1


	Bid_Sum_Additives

